MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No: CERT-9464-2006-AQ-HOU-ANAB Initial certification date: 09 September, 1995

Valid: 27 May, 2018 - 27 May, 2021

This is to certify that the management system of

Martin Engineering

One Martin Place Neponset, il 61345-9766 USA and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope: Design, manufacture, installation and service of flow aid devices and conveyor belt systems and sealing systems.

Place and date: Katy, TX, 07 August, 2019





For the issuing office: **DNV GL - Business Assurance** 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449-5164, USA

37

Sherif Mekkawy Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. EDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business

Assurance USA, Inc., 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449, USA. TEL:+1 281-396-1000. www.dnvglcert.com

Certificate No: CERT-9464-2006-AQ-HOU-ANAB Place and date: Katy, TX, 07 August, 2019

Appendix to Certificate

Martin Engineering

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

| Site Name | Site Address | Site Scope |
|--------------------|---|--|
| Martin Engineering | One Martin Place Neponset, il 61345-9766 USA | Design, manufacture, and service of flow aid devices and conveyor belt systems and sealing systems |
| Martin Engineering | 3600 Cougar Dr Peru, IL 61354-9336 USA | Design, manufacture, and service of flow aid devices and conveyor belt systems and sealing systems |
| Martin Engineering | 100 E Bureau Street, Neponset, IL, 61345, USA | Design, manufacture, and service of flow aid devices and conveyor belt systems and sealing systems |

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV GL Business Assurance USA, Inc., 1400 Ravello Drive, Katy, TX, 77449, USA. TEL:+1 281-396-1000. www.dnvglcert.com

DNV.GL